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Public TruaC Ojfice Act. 1908. and its Amendment8.-liIlectio1l8 10 adminillter E.tatea. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persona deoeased whOle names, residences. and ocoupations (80 far as known) are hereunder 

let forth. 

NO.! Name. 

Blackburn, Elizabeth Jane 
2 Blake, Claude Hamilton .. 

3 Boyle, John Grant 

4 Bryce, Isabel Mackay 
;; Fraser, Margaret 
Ii Greenhill, John .. 
7 Guy, Thomas Francis 
8 Henderson, Robert William 

9 Kannewischer, Oskar Theo· 
dore Otto 

IO Lewis, l\Iinnie Florence 
11 Liddell, Albert William 
12 Mackintosh, Jane 
13 Marshall. Richard 
14 Murrav, William 
J!) Palme~, Jane Mary 
Iii Rushbridge, Louisa 

17 Slattery, Ellen .. 
18 Smart, John 
19 Stephens, Robert 
20 Taylor, Alfred .. 
21 Thomson, Agnes 
22 Tothill, Henrietta 
231 Waite, Bartholomew 

Residence. 

Bluff 
Crown Farm, Coin. 

brook, m the 
County of Buck· 
ingham, England 

Late of Nairn, Scot· I· 

land, but formerly 
of Clinton in New I 

Zealand I 

Palmerston North .. 
Waipukurau 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Taumarunui 

Nelson 
Waipawa .. 
Christchurch 
Lower Moutere 
Wellington 
Dunedin .. 
Sydenham, Christ· 

church 
New Plymouth 
Temuka .. 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Coal Creek, Grey. 

mouth 

Occupation. 

Dressmaker 
Gentleman 

Retired farmer .. 

Spinster 

Watchman 
Butcher 
Electrical lines· 

man 
Engineer 

Married woman .. 
Telegraphist 
Widow .. 
Labourer 
Contractor 
Married woman .. 

" Retired farmer 
Carter .. 
Boot.repairer 
Widow .. 

" Farmer 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 18th May, 1925. 

. Of~~~th·1 
114/4/25 
I 21i/8/24 

Da'" 
Election 

flied. 

8/5/25 
8/5/25 

18/7/24 i Iti,l5,125 I 

I 31/3/25 
20/11/24 
31/3/25 

, 11/2/25 
I 9/4/25 

113/3/25 

11I/ll/24 
I 24/3/25 
, 22/4/25 
II 15/4/25 

1/4,'24 
14/2/25 
13/4/25 

4/11/24 
28/1/25 I 

9/4/25 
15/4/25 
12/3/25 
31/3/25 
24/7/14 

7/5/25 
7/5 125 

15/5/25 
16/5/25 
15/5/25 

16/5/25 

7/5/25 
8/5/25 

16/5/25 
8/5/25 
6/5/25 

16/5/2,; 
lti/5/25 

7/5/25 
8/5/25 
8/5/25 

15/5/25 
6/5/25 
8/5/25 
6/5/25 

Testate or Stamp Omoe 
Intestate. concerned. 

Intestate Invercargill. 
Testate Wellington. 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
1'e8tate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Dunedin. 

Napier. 

" Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Nelson. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

N. Plymouth. 
I Christchurch. 

We~gton. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitikit. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

SUT1}eyors licen8ed. CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Surveyors' Board of New Zealand, Land in Taranaki Land Di8lrict forfeited. 

Wellington, 1st May, 1925. 

I T is hereby notifierl, for general information, that licenses Department of La,;,ds and Survey, 
under the Surveyors' Institute and Board of Examiners . . WelImg1i?n, 5th May, 1925. 

Act, 1908, have been issued by the Surveyors' Board to the NOTICE. IS hereby glve~ that the hcense of the, under· 
following surveyors :_. . mentlOnerl land h~vmg been declared forfeited by 

Murphy, Vernon Alan, Hamilton. 
Adams, Aifgar Vivian, Hokitika. 

M. CROMPTON·SMITH, 
Secretary, Surveyors' Board. 

ltIining Privileges to be struck off the Registers.-N otwe under 
the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Mining Registrar's Office, 
Kumara, 4th May, 1925. 

N OTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the pro. 
visions of section 30 (3) of the Mining Amendment, Act, 

1914, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto 
will, unlesR cause to the contrary be shown, be struck off the 
Registers of Mining Privileges at the expiration of three months 
from the date hereof. 

C. W. CARVER, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. 69. Date: 27/9/99. Privilege: Residence·site. 
Locality: Dillmans. Registered holder: Daniel Ryan. 

No. 58. Date: 18/7/01. Privilege: Residence· site. 
Locality: Kumara. Registered holder: Bridget McKeegan. 

resolutIOn of the Taranaki Land Board, the said land has 
I thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the I Land Act, 1924. __ 

SCHEDULE. 

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT. 

SECTION 2, Block XV, Omona Survey District. Tenure: 
O.R.P. 574. Lessee: R. J. Robinson. Reason for for. 
feiture: Section abandoned. 

A. D. McLEOD, l\Iinister of Lands. 

Land in Wellington Land Dilltrict forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, 
Wellington, 18th April, 1925. 

N OTICE. is hereby give~ that the lease of the under. 
. mentIOned lan.d haVIng been declared forfeited by 

resolutIOn of the W cllmgton Land Board, the said land has 
thereby reverted to the Crown, under provisions of the Land 
Act, 1908, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, H115. 

SCHEDULE. 

WELLINGTJN LAND DISTRICT. 

TENURE: R.L. Lease No. 224. Sectiou 11. Block VI. 
Whirinaki Survey District. Formerly held by Cody Bros. 
Reason of forfeiture: At request. 

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, 
For Minister of Lands. 


