Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Blackburn, Elizabeth Jane	Bluff	Dressmaker	14/4/25	8/5/25	Intestate	Invercargill.
2	Blake, Claude Hamilton	Crown Farm, Coln- brook, in the County of Buck- ingham, England	Gentleman	26/8/24	8/5/25	Testate	Wellington.
3	Boyle, John Grant	Late of Nairn, Scot- land, but formerly of Clinton in New Zealand	Retired farmer	18/7/24	16/5/25	,,	Dunedin.
4	Bryce, Isabel Mackay	Palmerston North	Spinster	31/3/25	7/5/25	Intestate	Napier.
5	Fraser, Margaret	Waipukurau	<sup>-</sup> ,,	20/11/24	7/5/25	,,	
6	Greenhill, John	Wellington	Watchman	31/3/25	15/5/25	,,	Wellington,
7	Guy, Thomas Francis	Auckland	Butcher	11/2/25	16/5/25	Testate	Auckland.
8	Henderson, Robert William	,,	Electrical - lines- man	9/4/25	15/5/25	Intestate	,,
9	Kannewischer, Oskar Theodore Otto	Taumarunui	Engineer	13/3/25	16/5/25	• ••	,,
10	Lewis, Minnie Florence	Nelson	Married woman	11/11/24	7/5/25	Testate	Nelson.
11	Liddell, Albert William	Waipawa	Telegraphist	24/3/25	8/5/25	,,	Napier.
12	Mackintosh, Jane	Christehurch	Widow	22/4/25	16/5/25	,,	Christehurch.
13	Marshall, Richard	Lower Moutere	Labourer	15/4/25	8/5/25	Intestate	Nelson.
14	Murray, William	Wellington	Contractor	1/4/24	6/5/25	Testate	Wellington.
15	Palmer, Jane Mary	Dunedin	Married woman	14/2/25	16/5/25	Intestate	Dunedin.
16	Rushbridge, Louisa	Sydenham, Christ- church	<b>"</b>	13/4/25	16/5/25	Testate	Christchurch.
17	Slattery, Ellen	New Plymouth	,,	4/11/24	7/5/25	Intestate	N. Plymouth
18	Smart, John	Temuka	Retired farmer	28/1/25	8/5/25	Testate	Christehurch.
19	Stephens, Robert	Christchurch	Carter	9/4/25	8/5/25	,,	
20	Taylor, Alfred	Wellington	Boot-repairer	15/4/25	15/5/25	Intestate	Wellington.
21	Thomson, Agnes	Dunedin	Widow	12/3/25	6/5/25	Testate	Dunedin.
22	Tothill, Henrietta	Christchurch	,,	31/3/25	8/5/25		Christchurch.
23	Waite, Bartholomew	Coal Creek, Grey-	Farmer	24/7/14	6/5/25	,,	Hokitika.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mouth		==, -, ==	3,5,20	,,	12 OHIOMW.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 18th May, 1925.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

### Surveyors licensed.

Surveyors' Board of New Zealand,
Wellington, 1st May, 1925.

To is hereby notified, for general information, that licenses under the Surveyors' Institute and Board of Examiners Act, 1908, have been issued by the Surveyors' Board to the following surveyors:—

Murphy, Vernon Alan, Hamilton. Adams, Alfgar Vivian, Hokitika.

> M. CROMPTON-SMITH, Secretary, Surveyors' Board.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Registers.—Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Mining Registrar's Office,
Kumara, 4th May, 1925.

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 30 (3) of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless cause to the contrary be shown, be struck off the Registers of Mining Privileges at the expiration of three months from the date hereof.

C. W. CARVER, Mining Registrar,

#### SCHEDULE.

No. 69. Date: 27/9/99. Privilege: Residence-site.
Locality: Dillmans. Registered holder: Daniel Ryan.
No. 58. Date: 18/7/01. Privilege: Residence-site.
Locality: Kumara. Registered holder: Bridget McKeegan.

### CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Land in Taranaki Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 5th May, 1925.

NOTICE is hereby given that the license of the undermentioned land having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Taranaki Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

### SCHEDULE.

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT.

Section 2, Block XV, Omona Survey District. Tenure: O.R.P. 574. Lessee: R. J. Robinson. Reason for forfeiture: Section abandoned.

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands.

# Land in Wellington Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 18th April, 1925.

Notice is hereby given that the lease of the undermentioned land having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Wellington Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown, under provisions of the Land Act, 1908, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915.

## SCHEDULE.

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE: R.L. Lease No. 224. Section 11, Block VI. Whirinaki Survey District. Formerly held by Cody Bros. Reason of forfeiture: At request.

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, For Minister of Lands.